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ALUM ALUMINUM FO FACE OF PTD PAINTED m
AL ALIGN FR FIRE RATING PL PLATE Room name  room LABEL GENERAL CODE NOTES: O a Q
AWP ACOUSTICAL WALL PANEL FRMG FRAMING PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE 1. THE LOCATIONS OF DOORS NOT DIMENSIONED SHALL BE 6 INCHES FROM ADJACENT WALL. l_ > CD
ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE FT FEET (FOQT) PLY WD PLYWOOD SETBACK REQUIREMENTS: You must comply with the required setbacks for your zone. If there is any question as to the Z
BIT BITUMINOUS FV FIELD VERIFY PKT POCKET DOOR TAG 2. THE BUILDING SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO CONFORM WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE LATEST location of your building, a letter from a surveyor will be required stating compliance. O m <E
BM BENCH MARK FWC FABRIC WALL COVERING PNL PANEL @ ADOPTED EDITIONS OF IBC, MUBEC, NFPA 101, & ANSI. m )
BOT BOTTOM G GROUT PT PRESSURE TREATED WINDOW TYPE RADON COLLECTION SYSTEM: ASTM-1465 A soil gas collector shall be built into all gas-permeable layers. 4 ” perforated pipe O
—— BRG BEARING GA GAUGE PT&D PAPER TOWEL AND WASTE DISP. 3. ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE SHALL BE PRESSURE PRESERVATIVE TREATED & ALL CONNECTIONS TO BE STAINLESS per table 7. 1”-1.5” crushed stone 4" deep. Connector pipe per Table 6. D_ U)
BRK BRICK GALV GALVANIZED PTN PARTITION WALL TYPE STEEL.
C CARPET GB GRAB BARS PTRY PANTRY EGRESS WINDOWS: Section R-310: Emergency escape and rescue: Every sleeping room in occupancies in Use Group R shall m (D
CAB CABINET GC GENERAL CONTRACTOR RD ROOF DRAIN TYPE CEILING LABEL 4. CONTRACTOR SHALL WORK FROM GIVEN DIMENSIONS AND LARGE SCALE DETAILS ONLY. DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS. have at least one operable window or exterior door leading directly to the outside. Each egress window shall have a minimum net I I I
CB CHALK BOARD GwWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD RE REFER HGT. clear opening of 5.7 square feet plus the opening shall be at least 24: in height and 20 in width. The net clear opening dimensions O
cC CENTER TO CENTER HC HANDICAP REF REFRIGERATOR Ref 5. INSTALL BLOCKING BEHIND ALL SURFACE APPLIED FIXTURES, TRIM, CABINETS, COUNTER TOPS, AND GRAB BARS WHEN MOUNTED ON shall be obtained by the normal operation of the window without additional assistance from the operator. Where windows are ( )
CH CONCRETE HARDENER HD WD HARDWOOD REINF REINFORCED — — STUD WALLS. provided for emergency escape and rescue, the windows shall have the bottom of the clear opening not more than 44 ™ above the floor. (D
CIRC CIRCULATION HDR HEADER REQD REQUIRED o n o If single or double hung with a clear opening height of 24", the clear opening width must be at least 34.25” wide. Z O
CJ CONTROL JOINT HDWE HARDWARE RM ROOM - BUILDING ELEVATION 6. INSTALL MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD IN BATHROOMS AND ON INTERIOR FACE OF EXTERIOR WALLS. <
T CL CENTER LINE HH HEAD HEIGHT RO ROUGH OPENING o W ALL STAIRS INSIDE OR OUTSIDE: Section R311, 80 " of headroom is required throughout stairwells. R311.7.4, Treads and <
CLG CEILING HM HOLLOW METAL RR RESTROOM 7. BUILDING INSULATION: PROVIDE AS INDICATED ON WALL DETAILS AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH PARTITION TYPES, WHETHER OR NOT Risers: Maximum riser height shall be 7.73” and minimum riser height shall be 4”. Minimum tread depth shall e 10” measured m
CcMuU CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS HORZ HORIZONTAL S SOUTH Ref SHOWN IN DETAILS AND DRAWINGS. FOR DRAWING CLARITY, INSULATION MAY NOT BE SHOWN, EVEN IF IT IS PROVIDED. horizontally from nosing to nosing and at a right angle to the tread’s leading edge. Nosing must be at least %" and cannot exceed
CONC CONCRETE HT HEIGHT SC SEALED CONCRETE 1.25.” Risers cannot have an open dimension of 4” or more. R-312, Stairway Guardrails shall be provided where the walking surface
CONT CONTINUOUS HW HAND WASHING SD SOAP DISPENSER n SIM 8. THE DESIGN AND INSTALLATION OF THE HVAC AND PLUMBING SYSTEMS, ELECTRICAL AND FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS SHALL BE is more than 30” above the adjacent surface. Guards shall be at least 36 high, measured from the walking surface. R311.7.7
CONST CONSTRUCTION ID INSIDE DIAMETER SCHED SCHEDULE BUILDING SECTION PROVIDED THROUGH A DESIGN/BUILD CONTRACT UNDER THE CONSTRUCTION MANAGER. Stairway Handrails shall have continuous handrails returned to the wall or newel. The handgrip portion of the handrail shall not be REV|S|ONS
CONTR CONTRACTOR IF INSIDE FACE SECT SECTION W less than 1.25” or more than 2” and shall be graspable. Stairways with 4 or more risers require a graspable handrail. 4 DATE DESCRIPTION
CORR CORRIDOR IN INCHES SHT SHEET 9. VENT ALL PLUMBING THROUGH ROOF. DO NOT VENT BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY EQUIPMENT THROUGH EAVES. ALL VENT CAPS TO BE
CT CERAMIC TILE INSUL INSULATION SIM SIMILAR LOW-PROFILE AND PAINTABLE. PLUMBING: Maine plumbing code requires a test of 5 PSI for 15 minutes on the drain, waste and vent lines and 50 PSI for 15
o J DBL DOUBLE INT INTERIOR SND SANITARY NAPKIN DISPOSAL /A\S”\A minutes on the hot and cold distribution lines. This means every part of the system at the time of rough in, not just the stack. Test
DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN LOC LOCATION SQ SQUARE WALL SECTION 10. REFER TO IECC 2021 TABLE R402.4.1.1 FOR AIR BARRIER, AIR SEALING, AND INSULATION INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS. Equipment & Gauges are the Responsibility of the plumber. Air test on PVC require a 6# relief valve for safety. DO NOT close in
DIA DIAMETER M MARBLE SSS SYNTHETIC SPORTS SURFACE A101 with walls or ceilings prior to passing the 5# and 50# tests.
DIM DIMENSION MAS MASONRY STD STANDARD
DNA DOES NOT APPLY MAX MAXIMUM STL STEEL ELECTRICAL: All electrical work will be done in compliance with the 2020 National Electric Code. All work must be inspected
DTL DETAIL MB MARKER BOARD STOR STORAGE n SIM and approved prior to close in. Smoke detectors are required in each bedroom, the area adjacent to the bedroom and on each level of a
DWG DRAWING MECH MECHANICAL STRUCT STRUCTURAL DETAIL SECTION residential structure excluding attics and crawl spaces. Carbon Monoxide Detectors are required adjacent to sleeping rooms. Arc
E EAST MFGR MANUFACTURER SV SHEET VINYL W Fault protection is required for all circuits excluding the smoke detector branch that are not protected by Ground Fault Circuit
EA EACH MIN MINIMUM T TILE Interruption. Ground Fault protection is required at all locations listed as per Art. 210-8 of the NEC. DO NOT close in the walls or
" EF EACH FACE MIR MIRROR TEMP TEMPERED (GLASS) Ref ceilings prior to the electrical inspection.
T EJ EXPANSION JOINT MISC MISCELLANEOUS B TILE BASE
EL ELEVATION MO MASONRY OPENING THK THICKNESS A ATTACHED GARAGES TO RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURES: Table R302.6. Not less than %2 " gypsum board to separate the
ELEC ELECTRICAL MR MOP RECEPTOR TO TOP OF 5 ‘ A101 » o INTERIOR ELEVATION A | R S EA L | N G N O T E S garage from adjacent habitable space. Not less than 5/8” Type X gypsum board from habitable rooms above the garage. Doors
ELEV ELEVATOR MRGB MOISTURE REST. GYP. BRD. TOB TOP OF BEAM v leading from an attached garage to the dwelling shall comply with R302.5.1.
EMHO ELECTROMAGNETIC HOLD OPEN MTL METAL TOM TOP OF MASONRY
EP ELECTRICAL PANEL N NORTH oW TOP OF WALL Ref
EQ EQUAL NA NOT APPLICABLE TP TOILET PAPER DISPENSER
ETR EXISTING TO REMAIN NBHD NEIGHBORHOOD TYP TYPICAL NAME VERTICAL ELEVATION 1. MAINTAIN CONTINUITY OF AIR BARRIER ON EXTERIOR WALL (WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER), CEILING (POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
EW EACH WAY NIC NOT IN CONTACT UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE E[EVA:TE)I;I C; BARRIER), AND CONCRETE SLAB (POLYOLEFIN VAPOR BARRIER) UTILIZING SEALANT, TAPES, AND OTHER METHODS ILLUSTRATED IN
w EWC ELECTRIC WATER COOLER NO NUMBER VPB VAPOR BARRIER DETAILS.
EXIT OR (E) EXISTING NOM NOMINAL VCT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE DATE: 08.08.2025
EXP EXPANSION NTS NOT TO SCALE VERT VERTICAL :’___': 2. PROVIDE GASKETS OR SILL SEALS UNDER MUD SILLS ALONG FOUNDATION WALLS.
EXT EXTERIOR OA OVERALL VEST VESTIBULE | | CLEAR FLOOR AREA FOR PROJECT # 01062401
FD FLOOR DRAIN oC ON CENTER VWC VINYL WALL COVERING : : DOOR. APPLIANCES 3. IFBATHTUB OR SHOWER ENCLOSURE IS INSTALLED ON EXTERIOR WALLS OR UNIT SEPARATION WALLS, INSULATE AND AIR SEAL
FDN FOUNDATION oD OUTSIDE DIAMETER w WEST L___1 FIXTUkES ETC ’ THIS AREA BEFORE SHOWER/ TUB IS INSTALLED. DRAWN BY: DEC, BW
FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER OF OUTSIDE FACE W/ WITH ‘ ' : ’
FFE FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION OFClI OWNER FURNISHED WC WATER CLOSET 4. RECESSED LIGHTS MUST BE AIRSEALED AND AIRTIGHT. (RECESSED LIGHTS MAY NOT PENETRATE THE BUILDING ENVELOPE.)
FIN FINISH CONTRACTOR INSTALLED WD WOOD RECESSED LUMINAIRES INSTALLED IN THE BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE SEALED TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE BETWEEN CHECKED BY: DEC
O FIN FL OR FF FINISH FLOOR OH OVERHANG WDW WINDOW CONDITIONED AND UNCONDITIONED SPACES. ALL RECESSED LUMINAIRES SHALL BE IC-RATED AND LABELED AS HAVING AN AIR
FIN GR FINISH GRADE OPNG OPENING WP WALL PAPER LEAKAGE RATE OF LESS THAN 2.0 CFM (0.944 L/S) WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E283 AT 1.57 PSF (75 PA) PRESSURE DRAWING SCALE 2" = 10"
FL FLOOR OPP OPPOSITE VIF VERIFY IN FIELD DIFFERENTIAL. ALL RECESSED LUMINAIRES SHALL BE SEALED WITH A GASKET OR CAULKED BETWEEN THE HOUSING AND THE
INTERIOR WALL OR CEILING COVERING.
5. WINDOW FRAMES AND DOOR JAMBS MUST BE SEALED TO THEIR ROUGH OPENINGS USING BACKER ROD AND SEALANT. SHEET TITLE
P ROJ E < :T D I R E ( :TO RY 6. ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH THE BUILDING ENVELOPE MUST BE CAREFULLY SEALED. TYPICAL PENETRATIONS INCLUDE CHIMNEY,
DUCT & PLUMBING CHASES, AND PENETRATIONS OF PIPES AND WIRES THROUGH THE TOP PLATES OF TOP STORY WALLS. IT IS COVER SHEET
®) PARTICULARLY IMPORTANT TO SEAL ALL POSSIBLE AIR PATHS TO THE ATTIC. BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE DELINEATED BY
ON ALL BUILDING SECTIONS.
ARCHITECT: STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:
7. ELECTRICAL BOXES ON EXTERIOR WALLS AND CEILINGS MUST EITHER BE AIR-SEALED OR PLACED IN AIRTIGHT ENCLOSURES
GAWRON TURGEON DILLON ARCHITECTS, P.C. M2 STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING, INC. (LESSCO BOX OR EQUIVALENT).
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207-883-6307
m -
MECHANICAL ENGINEER: ELECTRICAL ENGINEER:
DESIGN/ BUILD BY CONSTRUCTION DESIGN/ BUILD BY CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER MANAGER
(C) COPYRIGHT 1985-2025
REPRODUCTION OR REUSE OF
THIS DOCUMENT WITHOUT
GAWRON ARGHITEGTS IS PROMIBITED
< | | | | | | | | | L | | | | | | | |
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20




8/21/2025 7:42:34 PNM

77,

W\Weg OF Mg, 74,
S tE M, 7,
GENERAL NOTES: CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE WOOD FRAMING METAL PLATE CONNECTED WOOD TRUSSES e DS
GENERAL 1, UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, EACH PIECE OF LUMBER SHALL BEAR THE GRADE MARK, STAMP, OR BASIS OF DESIGN g / Y 2
1. IF DEVIATIONS OR CHANGES FROM TO THE APPROVED DESIGN AND "RELEASED CODES AND STANDARDS: COMPLY WITH: OTHER IDENTIFYING MARKS INDICATING GRADES OF MATERIALS, AND RULES OR STANDARDS UNDER GENERAL Sy MATTHEWJ. % =
FOR PRODUCTION" SHOP DRAWINGS ARE REQUIRED DUE TO INTERFERENCES, A. ACI 318-19 "BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE" WHICH PRODUCED. SUCH IDENTIFYING MARKS ON A MATERIAL SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 1. DESIGN TRUSSES TO LOADINGS AND CONFIGURATIONS AS SHOWN ON CONTRACT DRAWINGS BUILDING CODE "=~~~ 2021 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE = I MILLER : B
FABRICATION ERRORS, OR OTHER CAUSES, THE ENGINEER SHALL BE NOTIFIED. B. ACI 301-16 "SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE" RULE OR STANDARD UNDER WHICH THE MATERIAL IS PRODUCED, INCLUDING REQUIREMENTS FOR WITH TOTAL LOAD DEFLECTION LIMITED TO 1/240 OF THE SPAN, INCLUDING CEILING LOAD, AND 2021 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE =
SUBMIT ANY PROPOSED CHANGES TO THE ENGINEER FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO C. ACI 305-20 "HOT WEATHER CONCRETING" QUALIFICATIONS AND AUTHORITY OF THE INSPECTION ORGANIZATION, USAGE OF AUTHORIZED LIVE LOAD DEFLECTION LIMITED TO 1/360 OF THE SPAN FOR ROOF TRUSSES AND 1/480 OF THE DESIGN LOADS )
MAKING CHANGES. D ACI 306-16 "STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR COLD WEATHER IDENTIFICATIONS, AND INFORMATION INCLUDED IN THE IDENTIFICATION. THE INSPECTION AGENCY SPAN FOR FLOOR TRUSSES. T ROOF DEAD LOAD oo 15 psf TRUSS TOP CHORD %
2 DETAILS SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS ARE TYPICAL: SIMILAR DETAILS APPLY TO CONCRETING" FOR LUMBER SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF REVIEW, AMERICAN LUMBER STANDARDS 2. TRUSS DESIGN, FABRICATION, AND INSTALLATION: IN ACCORDANCE WITH TPI 1 AND BCSI 1-06.
SIMILAR CONDITIONS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. E. ACI 308-16 "STANDARD PRACTICE FOR CURING CONCRETE" COMMITTEE, TO GRADE SPECIES USED. 3, MANUFACTURER: COMPANY SPECIALIZING IN MANUFACTURING PRODUCTS SPECIFIED IN THIS 10 psf TRUSS BOTTOM CHORD
3. BRACE BUILDING UNTIL STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS NECESSARY FOR STABILITY 2 PROTECT LUMBER AND OTHER PRODUCTS FROM DAMPNESS BOTH DURING AND AFTER DELIVERY AT SECTION WITH MINIMUM FIVE YEARS DOCUMENTED EXPERIENCE AND APPROVED BY TPI. ROOFLIVELOAD SNOW LOAD GOVERNS
HAVE BEEN INSTALLED. THESE ELEMENTS INCLUDE: ROOF DECK, FLOOR DECK, CONCRETE REINFORCING THE SITE. PILE PLYWOOD AND LUMBER IN STACKS IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE AIR 4, DESIGN TRUSSES UNDER DIRECT SUPERVISION OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
BRACING MEMBERS, MOMENT CONNECTIONS, SHEAR WALLS, ETC. IT IS THE 1. REINFORCEMENT: ASTM A615/A615M:; 60 KSI YIELD STRENGTH, DEFORMED STEEL BARS. CIRCULATION AND TO PREVENT WARPING. LOCATE STACKS IN WELL DRAINED AREAS, SUPPORTED AT EXPERIENCED IN DESIGN OF THIS WORK AND LICENSED IN THE STATE WHERE THE PROJECT FLOORDEADLOAD - e 10 psf TRUSS TOP CHORD
CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO DETERMINE ERECTION PROCEDURES AND 2 WELDED PLAIN WIRE FABRIC: ASTM A185. LEAST 6 INCHES ABOVE GRADE AND COVER WITH WELL VENTILATED SHEDS HAVING FIRMLY IS LOCATED. 10 psf TRUSS BOTTOM CHORD ?g:;‘;g;gﬂg:ﬁmfoﬁ%’;f
SEQUENCING TO ENSURE THE SAFETY OF THE BUILDING AND IT'S COMPONENTS 3. FIBER REINFORCEMENT: ASTM C1116, TYPE Il SYNTHETIC VIRGIN HOMOPOLYMER CONSTRUCTED OVERHANGING ROOF AS WELL AS SUFFICIENT END WALL TO PROTECT LUMBER FROM 5, WOOD MEMBERS: MINIMUM MEMBER SIZE FOR TOP AND BOTTOM CHORDS SHALL BE 2x4, FLOOR LIVE LOAD oo 40 psf AT RESIDENTIAL UNITS AND CORRIDORS '
DURING ERECTION. POLYPROPYLENE. DRIVING RAIN. MINIMUM MEMBER SIZE FOR WEB MEMBERS SHALL BE 2x4, MINIMUM STRESS VALUES SHALL SERVING THEM e e S INE 04070
4, CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER IN WRITING OF ANY PROPOSED 4, CHAIRS, BOLSTERS, BAR SUPPORTS, SPACERS: SIZED AND SHAPED FOR SUPPORT OF 3. STORE SEASONED MATERIALS IN DRY PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING. MEET THE VALUES OF SPRUCE-PINE-FIR NO. 1/ NO. 2, STUD GRADE LUMBER IS NOT '
CHANGES, DEVIATIONS OR SUBSTITUTIONS FROM DIMENSIONS, MATERIALS OR REINFORCING; PLASTIC TIPPED OR NON-CORRODING FOR SUPPORTS EXPOSED TO 4, PROTECT SHEET MATERIALS FROM CORNERS BREAKING AND DAMAGING SURFACES WHILE ACCEPTABLE, 19 PERCENT MAXIMUM AND 7 PERCENT MINIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT. FINGER SNOW LOADS PHONE: 207-883-6307
EQUIPMENT SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS AND MAKE ONLY THOSE CHANGES WEATHER. FOREIGN MATERIAL SUCH AS WOOD OR OTHER UNSUITABLE MATERIAL SHALL UNLOADING. SCARFING NOT PERMITTED. U WWW.GTDARCHITECTS.COM
ACCEPTED BY THE ENGINEER. NOT BE USED. 6. STEEL PLATE CONNECTORS: GROUND SNOW LOAD, Pg =------mmmmmmmmmm oo 70 psf
5, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE COORDINATION BETWEEN 5, FABRICATE CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH CRSI MANUAL OF PRACTICE, LUMBER MATERIALS: a. TPI 1, SECTION 6; HOT DIP GALVANIZED: DIE STAMPED WITH INTEGRAL SNOW LOAD EXPOSURE FACTOR, Ce- -~~~ 1.0
THE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS AND THE DRAWINGS OF OTHER DISCIPLINES TO ACI 301 AND ACI 318. 1. NOMINAL SIZES ARE INDICATED EXCEPT AS INDICATED BY DETAILED DIMENSIONS. PROVIDE ACTUAL TEETH; SIZED AS DETERMINED BY TRUSS ENGINEER SNOW LOAD IMPORTANGE FACTOR, | 1.0
INCLUDE THE LOCATIONS AND DIMENSIONS OF OPENINGS, CHASES, INSERTS, 6. CONCRETE CLEAR COVER FOR REINFORCING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE SIZES AS REQUIRED BY PRODUCT STANDARD 20, DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE. 7. TRUSS BRIDGING: TYPE, SIZE AND SPACING RECOMMENDED BY TRUSS ~ ENGINEER, SNOW LOAD THERMAL FACTOR, Gt - 11 _
SLEEVES, DEPRESSIONS AND OTHER DETAILS NOT SHOWN ON THE STRUCTURAL A. BOTTOM OF FOOTINGS AND SLABS ON GRADE: 3" 2. PROVIDE DRESSED LUMBER UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND TPI. FLAT ROOF SNOW LOAD. Pf - 53,0 PSF _—_—— =
DRAWINGS. B. SIDES OF FOOTINGS, FOUNDATION WALLS: 2" 3. LUMBER GRADES: ’ ' - o
6. THESE DRAWINGS DO NOT INCLUDE NECESSARY COMPONENTS FOR C. FACES OF WALLS OTHER THAN THOSE NOTED ABOVE: 3/4" a. 2X4 AND 2X6 BEARING WALLS, INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR LOCATIONS: ACCESSORIES - o -
CONSTRUCTION SAFETY. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE i SPECIES AND GRADE: SPRUCE-PINE-FIR (S) NO. 2 OR BETTER AS GRADED BY 1. WOOD BLOCKING, SUPPORT MEMBERS, FRAMING FOR OPENINGS: SPECIES AND GRADE SHALL WIND LOADS P (B B §
FOR CONSTRUCTION SAFETY. CONCRETE MATERIALS WCLIB MEETING THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM ALLOWABLE STRESS CRITERIA: MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF SPRUCE-PINE-FIR NO.1/NO. 2 OR BETTER, 19 PERCENT BASIC WIND SPEED -~~~ 108 mph Lo et
1. CEMENT: ASTM C150, NORMAL-TYPE | PORTLAND TYPE. Fb= 775 PSI MAXIMUM AND 7 PERCENT MINIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT. OCCUPANCY CATEGORY - -~ I —— -
FOUNDATION RELATED EARTHWORK 2 FINE AND COURSE AGGREGATES: ASTM C33 Fv= 135 PS| 2. FASTENERS: FASTENERS: ELECTRO GALVANIZED STEEL FOR HIGH HUMIDITY AND TREATED WIND LOAD IMPORTANCE FACTOR 10 = =
3. WATER: CLEAN AND NOT DETRIMENTAL TO CONCRETE. Fo|| = 1000 PSI WOOD LOCATIONS, UNFINISHED STEEL ELSEWHERE. WIND EXPOSURE - o L ——y — >
GENERAL: 4, AIR ENTRAINMENT ADMIXTURE: ASTM C260 Fc, perp= 335 PS| 3. BEARING PLATES: ELECTRO-GALVANIZED WHERE REQUIRED. r=
1. THESE NOTES COVER EXCAVATING, BACKFILLING, AND COMPACTING WITHIN 5, CONCRETE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS: 3000 PSI, 4"+1 SLUMP E= 1,100,000 PSI INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENTS - -----ooooeomoooonoee +- 0.18 OF—a0a =
BUILDING FOOTPRINT AND TO FIVE FEET AROUND BUILDING PERIMETER. 6. MIX AND DELIVER IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C94. i, MAXIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT SHALL NOT EXCEED 19% FABRICATION COMPONENT AND CLADDING DESIGN PRESSURES -------- PER ASCE 7-16
7. ADD AIR ENTRAINING AGENT TO CONCRETE MIX FOR CONCRETE EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR. b. STRUCTURAL ROOF FRAMING 1. FABRICATE TRUSSES TO ACHIEVE STRUCTURAL REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED. —_
EXCAVATION: PROVIDE AIR ENTRAINMENT OF 5 TO 7% BY VOLUME. i SPECIES AND GRADE: SPRUCE-PINE-FIR NO. 1/NO. 2 AS GRADED BY NLGA 2. BRACE WOOD TRUSSES FOR SUPPORT IN ACCORDANCE WITH WTCA/TPI - BCSI 1-13. EARTHQUAKE DESIGN DATA { ﬂ
1. EXCAVATE SUBSOIL REQUIRED FOR BUILDING FOUNDATIONS. HAND TRIM 8. NO CHLORIDE OR OTHER UNAUTHORIZED ADMIXTURES SHALL BE USED. MEETING THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM ALLOWABLE STRESS CRITERIA: 3. FURNISH BOTTOM AND TOP CHORD EXTENSIONS AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS. TA'A |
EXCAVATIONS. REMOVE LOOSE MATERIAL. 9. MAXIMUM WATER/CEMENT RATIO FOR FOOTINGS, FROST WALLS AND INTERIOR SLABS (NOTE: SPRUCE-PINE-FIR (SOUTH) AS GRADED BY NELMA IS NOT ACCEPTABLE) 4. FRAME SPECIAL SIZED OPENINGS IN WEB FRAMING AS DETAILED. OCCUPANCY CATEGORY =----mooo-mmmmmmmeme oo I BN STRUCTURAL
2 FOOTINGS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED FOR A MINIMUM SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OF 2000 SHALL BE 0.5. Fb=  875PSI SEISMIC IMPORTANCE FACTOR:------------=----=---- ===~ 1.0 - | ENGINEERING, P.C.
PSF. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS TO ENSURE 10. MAXIMUM WATER/CEMENT RATIO FOR EXTERIOR SLABS SHALL BE 0.45. Fv= 135 PSI EXECUTION MAPPED SPECTRAL RESPONSE, Sg ------------------------ 0.298
ALLOWABLE BEARING PRESSURE MEET OR EXCEED THE PRESUMED VALUE. Fcll= 1150 PSI 1. VERIFY SUPPORTS AND OPENINGS ARE READY TO RECEIVE TRUSSES. MAPPED SPECTRAL RESPONSE. §1--- - 0.076 23 Thambury Wey,
3. COMPACT DISTURBED LOAD BEARING SOIL IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH FOOTINGS TO INSERTS, EMBEDDED COMPONENTS, AND OPENINGS Fch=  425PS| 2. COORDINATE PLACEMENT OF BEARING AND SUPPORT ITEMS. ’ ' (207) 892-0983
ORIGINAL BEARING CAPACITY. 1. PROVIDE FORMED OPENINGS WHERE REQUIRED FOR WORK TO BE EMBEDDED IN AND E= 1,400,000 PSI 3. INSTALL TRUSSES IN ACCORDANCE WITH WTCA/TPI BCSI 1-13. SITE CLASS e D e mzse.com
4, PLACE A MINIMUM OF 6" CRUSHED STONE BENEATH FOOTINGS IF STANDING WATER PASSING THROUGH CONCRETE MEMBERS. ii. MAXIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT SHALL NOT EXCEED 19% 4. SET MEMBERS LEVEL AND PLUMB, IN CORRECT POSITION. SPECTRAL RESPONSE COEFFICIENT, Sds-----------------~ 0.311
OR CLAY SOILS ARE ENCOUNTERED IN EXCAVATIONS. 2 COORDINATE WORK OF OTHER SECTIONS IN FORMING AND SETTING OPENINGS, SLOTS, 5, MAKE PROVISIONS FOR ERECTION LOADS, AND FOR SUFFICIENT TEMPORARY BRACING TO SPECTRAL RESPONSE COEFFICIENT, Sd1——— - 0.122
5. CORRECT UNAUTHORIZED EXCAVATION AT NO COST TO OWNER. RECESSES, CHASES, SLEEVES, BOLTS, ANCHORS, AND OTHER INSERTS. c. PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER MAINTAIN STRUCTURE PLUMB, AND IN INDICATED ALIGNMENT UNTIL COMPLETION OF SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY. - B
6. FILL OVER-EXCAVATED AREAS UNDER STRUCTURE BEARING SURFACES WITH 3. INSTALL CONCRETE ACCESSORIES STRAIGHT, LEVEL, AND PLUMB. i. SPECIES AND GRADE: SOUTHERN PINE NO. 2 AS GRADED BY SPIB ERECTION AND INSTALLATION OF PERMANENT BRACING. BASIC SEISMIC FORCE RESISTING SYSTEM LIGHT FRAMED WOOD WALL WITH
SUITABLE WELL-DRAINED MATERIAL, APPROVED BY ENGINEER, IN 6" LIFTS. 4, PLACE JOINT FILLER AT PERIMETER OF FLOOR SLAB, PENETRATIONS AND ISOLATION d. MISCELLANEOUS LUMBER- PROVIDE WOOD FOR SUPPORT OR ATTACHMENT OF THE WORK 6. DO NOT FIELD CUT OR ALTER STRUCTURAL MEMBERS WITHOUT APPROVAL OF STRUCTURAL WOOD SHEAR PANELS
COMPACT TO 98% STANDARD PROCTOR. JOINTS. INCLUDING NON-BEARING PARTITIONS, CANT STRIPS, BUCKS, NAILERS, BLOCKING, ARCHITECT/ENGINEER.
FURRING, GROUNDS, STRIPPING AND SIMILAR MEMBERS. 7. COORDINATE PLACEMENT OF DECKING SHEATHING WITH WORK OF THIS SECTION.
BACKFILL AND COMPACTION EXECUTION i. SPECIES AND GRADE: SPRUCE-PINE-FIR STUD GRADE AS GRADED BY NLGA OR NeLMA
1. USE UNFROZEN AND UNSATURATED MATERIALS. 1. CONCRETE FORMS SHALL BE CLEAN AND FREE FROM DEBRIS. ERECTION TOLERANCES DESIGN BASE SHEAR -~ -~~~ nnmeemmmmemm e xx kips
2 BACKFILL SYSTEMATICALLY, AS EARLY AS POSSIBLE, TO ALLOW MAXIMUM TIME FOR 2 APPLY FORM RELEASE AGENT TO FORMWORK PRIOR TO PLACING FORM ACCESSORIES AND e. LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER (LVL) - LAMINATED DOUGLAS FIR OR SOUTHERN PINE (MICROLLAM 1. FRAMING MEMBERS: 1/2 INCH MAXIMUM, FROM INDICATED POSITION. ( ' >
NATURAL SETTLEMENT. DO NOT BACKFILL OVER POROUS, WET, FROZEN, OR REINFORCEMENT. BY TRUS JOIST MACMILLAN OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT) MEETING THE FOLLOWING SEISMIC RESPONSE COEFFICIENT, G- -------------------- 0.069
SPONGY SUBGRADE SURFACES. 3. COAT INSIDE OF UNTREATED FORMS WITH WATER PRIOR TO USE. MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS: RESPONSE MODIFICATION FACTOR, R -~~~ -----oomoeoooe 6.5 Z
3. PLACE FILL MATERIAL IN EQUAL CONTINUOUS LAYERS NOT EXCEEDING 8 INCHES OF 4, DO NOT DAMAGE CONCRETE DURING STRIPPING. i FB (BENDING STRESS) = 2,600 PS ANALYSIS PROCEDURE USED - EQUIVALENT LATERAL FORCE —
COMPACTED DEPTH FOR HAND HELD COMPACTION EQUIPMENT AND A MAXIMUM OF 5, OBTAIN APPROVAL PRIOR TO FORMING OPENINGS IN STRUCTURAL MEMBERS NOT i, FV (HORIZONTAL SHEAR STRESS) = 285 PS| PROCEDURE U)
12 INCHES COMPACTED DEPTH FOR VIBRATORY ROLLERS. COMPACT IN INDICATED ON THE DRAWINGS. il FC (COMPRESSION PERPENDICULAR TO GRAIN) = 750 PSI MISCELLANEOUS
ACCORDANCE WITH BACKFILL REQUIREMENTS AT END OF THIS SECTION. 6. PROVIDE BRACING TO ENSURE STABILITY OF CONCRETE. iv. E (MODULUS OF ELASTICITY) = 2,000,000 PSI SRR ATES )
4, EMPLOY PLACEMENT METHOD SO NOT TO DISTURB OR DAMAGE FOUNDATIONS OR 7 DO NOT REMOVE FORMS OR BRACING UNTIL CONCRETE HAS GAINED SUFFICIENT ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY:---------mommmo oo 2000 PSF (PRESUMED)
FOUNDATION PERIMETER DRAINAGE. STRENGTH TO CARRY ITS OWN WEIGHT AND ANY IMPOSED LOADS. SHEATHING MATERIALS: O
5, MAINTAIN OPTIMUM MOISTURE CONTENT OF BACKFILL MATERIALS TO ATTAIN 8. CLEAN FORMS AS ERECTION PROCEEDS, TO REMOVE FOREIGN MATTER 1. ROOF SHEATHING: 5/8" APA RATED SHEATHING , 40/20 SPAN RATING: EXPOSURE DURABILITY 1
REQUIRED COMPACTION DENSITY. 9. REMOVE FORMWORK PROGRESSIVELY AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH CODE REQUIREMENTS. 2 WALL SHEATHING (U.N.O.): 1/2" APA RATED SHEATHING ,32/16 SPAN RATING ; EXPOSURE DURABILITY 1 I
6. BACKFILL AGAINST SUPPORTED FOUNDATION WALLS. 10. PLACE REINFORCEMENT, SUPPORTED AND SECURED AGAINST DISPLACEMENT. 3. PLYWOOD FLOOR SHEATHING: 3/4" APA RATED SHEATHING, SPAN RATING SUITABLE FOR USE,
7. BACKFILL SIMULTANEOUSLY ON EACH SIDE OF FOUNDATION WALLS NOT DESIGNED 1. ENSURE REINFORCING IS CLEAN, FREE OF LOOSE SCALE, DIRT, OR OTHER FOREIGN THICKNESS AS INDICATED; EXPOSURE DURABILITY 1 m
FOR RETAINAGE OF SOIL ON ONE SIDE. COATINGS. 4, UNDERLAYMENT: APA RATED SHEATHING, TONGUE AND GROOVE, SPAN RATING SUITABLE FOR USE, ABBREVIATIONS (NOTE: NOT ALL ABBREVIATIONS MAY BE USED)
8. PERFORM LABORATORY MATERIAL TESTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM D1557. 12. WELD REINFORCEMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWS D1.4. THICKNESS AS INDICATED; EXPOSURE DURABILITY; SANDED. O
9. PERFORM IN PLACE COMPACTION TESTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM D2922 13. DO NOT WELD CROSSING REINFORCEMENT BARS FOR ASSEMBLY EXCEPT AS PERMITTED BY AR - ANCHOR ROD LLV ---oememeee LONG LEG VERTICAL
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER. ACCESSORIES: AFF - ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR 11/ LAMINATED VENEER LUMBER CD
MATERIALS 14, SPACE REINFORCEMENT BARS WITH MINIMUM CLEAR SPACING IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 1. FASTENERS: GALVANIZED STEEL FOR EXTERIOR, HIGH HUMIDITY, AND TREATED WOOD LOCATIONS, AL ALUMINUM MAX MAXIMUM
A. STRUCTURAL FILL 318. PLAIN FINISH ELSEWHERE. FURNISH ITEMS OF ROUGH HARDWARE, METAL CONNECTORS, BOLTS, ARCH - ARCHITECT / ARCHITECTURAL MIN e MINIMUM Z
SIEVE DESIGNATION %PASSING BY WEIGHT 15. MAINTAIN CONCRETE COVER AROUND REINFORCEMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 318. ETC., REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE WORK. BOLTS, NUTS AND WASHERS SHALL BE HOT DIPPED
5 INCH 100 16.  PREPARE PREVIOUSLY PLACED CONCRETE BY CLEANING WITH STEEL BRUSH AND APPLYING GALVANIZED STEEL. B.O. - BOTTOM OF NS -----moooeee NEAR SIDE <
3/4 INCH 60-100 BONDING AGENT. 2 STRUCTURAL FRAMING CONNECTORS: JOIST HANGERS: GALVANIZED STEEL, SIZED TO SUIT FRAMING BRG -~~~ BEARING NTS ----------- NOT TO SCALE
NO. 4 20-80 17. COMPLY WITH ACI CODES AND PLACE CONCRETE CONTINUOUSLY BETWEEN CONDITIONS. MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON STRONG TIE OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT. ¢ CENTERLINE OC oo ON CENTER m
NO. 200 0-10 RRI_IE%%TUEFI’?TMSITE% Eégﬁ\/rés;%ﬁkcsogg;% NA(I;\II?: CC))%\IJS(‘I)’F\]L_JFCS)TION JOINTS. DO NOT BREAK OR 3. ggh %ﬁaréEUTs oRré [E)SP OF FOUNDATION WALL: PLATE WIDTH, 1/4", THICK CLOSED CELL FOAM FROM C CONTROL / CONSTRUCTION JOINT  P# - PIER MARK
B. FINE GRANULAR FILL 18, PLACE FLOOR SLABS IN SAW CUT PATTERN INDICATED. CMU - CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT PL oo PLATE
SIEVE DESIGNATION %PASSING BY WEIGHT 19. SCREED SLABS-ON-GRADE LEVEL. WOOD TREATMENT CONT --------- CONTINUOUS PSF - POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT
2 INCH 100 1. WOOD PRESERVATIVE (PRESSURE TREATMENT): AWPA U1 DIA, - DIAMETER 1] POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH
g 060 o NIaH CONGRETE FLOOR SURFACES IN ACORDANGE WITH ACI 301 AND AGI 302 LSt CATEGORY UGS FOR EXTERIOR GONSTRUCTION NOT IN CONTAGT WITH THE. GROUND owe - DRAWING PT. PRESSURE TREATED
NO. 100 0-12 2 UNIFORMLY SPREAD, SCREED, AND FLOAT CONCRETE. c. USE CATEGORY UC4a FOR ITEMS IN CONTACT WITH THE GROUND. EF EACH FACE REINF. REINFORCED / REINFORCEMENT
NO. 200 0-6 3, WOOD FLOAT SURFACES RECEIVING TILE WITH FULL BED SETTING SYSTEM. 2. ALL WOODTO BE USED IN PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION THAT IS IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE, S EACH SIDE SIM. -----ooee SIMILAR
4 STEEL TROWEL SURFACES RECEIVING CARPETING, RESILIENT FLOORING, SEAMLESS MASONRY, WATER, GROUND, LEFT EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER, AND AS INDICATED ON THE EW.- - EACH WAY STD. —---------- STANDARD
FLOORING, THIN SET TILE, OR REMAINING EXPOSED TO VIEW IN FINISHED CONSTRUCTION. DRAWINGS SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED AGAINST DECAY. PRESERVATIVES SHALL BE ELEV -~ ELEVATION T/CONC ------- TOP OF CONCRETE REVISIONS
C. SUITABLE NATIVE SOIL: ON SITE SAND OR GRAVEL REASONABLY FREE OF 5, MAINTAIN SURFACE FLATNESS, WITH MAXIMUM VARIATION OF 1/4 INCH IN 10 FT. COMPATIBLE WITH MATERIALS WITH WHICH THEY WILL BE USED. EMBED. - - EMBEDMENT T/PIER - _ TOP OF PIER + | DATE DESCRIPTION
LOAM, SILT, CLAY, OR ORGANIC MATTER. 6. IN AREAS WITH FLOOR DRAINS, MAINTAIN FLOOR LEVEL AT WALLS AND SLOPE SURFACES g EQUAL T/SLAB- -  TOP OF SLAB
UNIFORMLY TO DRAINS. EXECUTION:
BACKFILL REQUIREMENTS 1. ALL FASTENING SHALL COMPLY WITH THE NATIONAL FOREST AND PAPER ASSOCIATION NATIONAL EX s EXISTING TISTL-—- TOP OF STEEL
CURING DESIGN SPECIFICATION OR THE "RECOMMENDED FASTENING SCHEDULE" IN THE 2021 INTERNATIONAL Ff oo FOOTING MARK TWE - TOP OF WALL ELEVATION
A. FILL WITHIN BUILDING ENVELOPE: 1. IMMEDIATELY AFTER PLACEMENT, PROTECT CONCRETE FROM PREMATURE DRYING. RESIDENTIAL CODE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS. s FAR SIDE P TYPICAL
1. MATERIAL: STRUCTURAL FILL 2 MAINTAIN CONCRETE WITH MINIMAL MOISTURE LOSS AT RELATIVELY CONSTANT 2 PLACE MEMBERS LEVEL AND PLUMB, IN THE CORRECT POSITION. PLACE HORIZONTAL MEMBERS TG woneeeeene FOOTING UNO, --emmemes UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
2. COMPACTION: 95% MODIFIED PROCTOR TEMPERATURE FOR PERIOD NECESSARY FOR HYDRATION OF CEMENT AND HARDENING OF CROWN SIDE UP.
CONCRETE BUT NOT LESS THAN 7 DAYS. 3, CONSTRUCT FRAMING MEMBERS FULL LENGTH, WITHOUT SPLICES. GALV -----ooo e GALVANIZED ViLF. oo VERIFY IN FIELD
B. BACKFILL ALONG EXTERIOR OF BUILDING: 4, PLACE SILL GASKET DIRECTLY ON FOUNDATION. LLH -----meeee LONG LEG HORIZONTAL WP - WORKING POINT
1. MATERIAL: STRUCTURAL FILL ERECTION TOLERANCES 5, FRAME DOUBLE JOIST HEADERS AT CEILING OPENINGS FRAME RIGIDLY INTO JOISTS.
2. COMPACTION: 90% MODIFIED PROCTOR 1. INSTALL REINFORCEMENT WITHIN TOLERANCES REQUIRED BY ACI 318. 6. DOUBLE MEMBERS OVER OPENINGS OVER 24 INCHES WIDE. SPACE SHORT STUDS ABOVE AND
95% MODIFIED PROCTOR AT AREAS BELOW PAVEMENT BELOW OPENING MATCHING STUD SPACING.
RELATED ITEMS 7. CURB ROOF OPENINGS EXCEPT WHERE CURBS ARE PROVIDED. CONSTRUCT CURB MEMBERS OF
C. GRAVEL BELOW SLABS: 1. FORM RELEASE AGENT: COLORLESS MINERAL OIL NOT CAPABLE OF STAINING CONCRETE SINGLE PIECES FOR EACH SIDE. FORM CORNERS BY ALTERNATING LAPPING SIDE MEMBERS.
1. MATERIAL: STRUCTURAL FILL, FINE GRANULAR FILL OR IMPAIRING NATURAL BONDING CHARACTERISTICS OF COATING INTENDED FOR USE ON 8. POST AND COLUMNS FROM HEADERS AND BEAMS SHALL BEAR CONTINUOUSLY TO THE CONCRETE
2. COMPACTION: 95% MODIFIED PROCTOR CONCRETE. FOUNDATIONS, INCLUDING BLOCKING IN INTERSTITIAL FLOOR AND ROOF SPACES. BLOCKING SHALL
2 SLAB EDGE JOINT FILLER: ASTM D1751, PREMOLDED ASPHALTIC BOARD, 1/2 INCH THICK. BE OF THE SIZE AND SHAPE TO CARRY THE REQUIRED LOADING.
9. ALL BOTTOM BEARING PLATES, FOR STUD WALLS OR BEAM BEARING SHALL BE ANCHORED TO THE
FOUNDATION WITH 5/8" DIAMETER ANCHOR BOLTS SPACED AT 4'-0" OC, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
10. ALL BEARING WALLS SHALL BE BLOCKED AT 4-0" ON CENTER VERTICALLY.
1. INSTALL ROOF SHEATHING WITH LONGER EDGE PERPENDICULAR TO FLOOR FRAMING WITH END
JOINTS STAGGERED. SECURE SHEET EDGES OVER FIRM BEARING.
12. INSTALL SHEATHING IN COMBINATION SIMPLE SPAN AND TWO SPAN CONTINUOUS. DATE: 08/22/2025
13. SECURE WALL SHEATHING PERPENDICULAR TO WALL STUDS, WITH ENDS STAGGERED, OVER FIRM
BEARING. PROJECT # 25021
14, PLACE BUILDING PAPER OVER WALL SHEATHING, WEATHER LAP JOINTS AND END LAPS, STAPLE IN
PLACE.
15, USE SHEATHING CLIPS BETWEEN SHEETS BETWEEN ROOF FRAMING MEMBERS. INSTALL SOLID EDGE DRAWN BY: MM
BLOCKING BETWEEN SHEETS AS INDICATED ON PLANS.
16. ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED. CHECKED BY: MJM
TOLERANCES: DRAWING SCALE 1/8" = 1'-0"
1. FRAMING MEMBERS: 1/4" INCH FROM TRUE POSITION MAXIMUM.
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Sim 2x8 RAFTERS AT 16" o, REVISIONS
TYP. AT ENTRY ROOF
W # DATE DESCRIPTION
5' - 6"
(D |
1' - 1“ 3| - 6" 6' - 0" 9' - 6" 1| - 11"
/‘
22| - 0"
W - 14" = 1-0" 14" = 1-0"
. PLAN NOTES:
ELANNOTES, 1 COORDINATE TOP OF SUBFLOOR ELEVATION w/ ARCH.
1 TOP OF SLAB REFERENCE ELEV. = 0-0" 2. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE LOCATIONS OF THE FLOOR JOISTS/TRUSSES WITH ARCHITECTURAL AND MECHANICAL
2. TOP OF FOOTING ELEVATION = 46", FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR A MINIMUM OF 50" BELOW GRADE FOR FROST DRAWINGS AS REQUIRED FOR DUCT PENETRATIONS, PLUMBING ETC.
PROTECTION 3. FLOOR TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR THE LOADS SHOWN ON DRAWING $0.01 UN.O.
' 4. FLOOR TRUSSES SHALL ALIGN WITH WALL STUDS.
me 3. STEP FOOTINGS BELOW PIPING AND CONDUIT AS REQUIRED TO PENETRATE THROUGH WALL NOT FOOTING.
4, TOP OF WALL ELEVATION = 00" TYP. UN.O. o 5. EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE 2x6 AT 14" oc MAX. DATE: 08/22/2025
: TWE INDICATES TOP OF WALL ELEVATION 6. SWx INDICATES SHEAR WALL MARK. EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE SW1, UNO. REFER TO SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE ON SHEET S401.
' 7. SEE PLAN FOR HOLD DOWN LOCATIONS.
6. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BE CENTERED ON THE CENTERLINE OF COLUMN, PIER OR WALL, UN.O.
7. F.S. INDICATES FOOTING STEP. REFER TO DETAIL 1/5201 FOR TYPICAL FOOTING STEP DETAIL. 8. Hx INDICATES HEADER MARK. SEE HEADER SCHEDULE THIS SHEET. PROJECT # 25021
8. REFER TO DETAIL 2/S201 FOR TYPICAL WALL REINFORCING DETAIL AT CORNERS AND INTERSECTIONS
9. REFER TO DETAIL 3/S201 FOR TYPICAL WALL CONTROL AND CONSTRUCTION JOINTS DRAWN BY: MM
10, PROVIDE SLEEVES THROUGH WALLS FOR PIPING AND CONDUIT. COORDINATE SLEEVE SIZES, QUANTITES AND
LOCATIONS WITH MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND PLUMBING DRAWINGS. SEE DETAIL 4/S201 FOR TYPICAL WALL CHECKED BY: MM
o - PENETRATION DETAIL
11, REFER TO DETAIL 6/S201 FOR TYPICAL SLAB ON GRADE CONSTRUCTION. »
12. C.J. INDICATES SLAB CONTROL / CONSTRUCTION JOINT. REFER TO DETAIL 7/ S201. DRAWING SCALE | As indicated
13, REFER TO SECTION 5/S201 FOR ADDITIONAL REINFORCING REQUIREMENTS AT DOOR DEPRESSIONS.
14, SB5/8X24 INDICATES ANCHOR BOLT FOR HOLD DOWN BY SIMPSON STRONG TIE. ANCHOR RODS SHALL BE CAST IN
PLACE. POST INSTALLED ANCHORS AT THESE LOCATIONS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. HEADER SCHEDULE SHEET TITLE
PLAN MARK HEADER SIZE JACK STUDS (UN.O.) | KING STUDS (UN.O)
HA 2)2:8 2) 266 2) 246
o SHEAR WALL HOLD DOWN SCHEDULE H2 (3) 2x8 (2) 2x6 (2) 2x6
H3 (3) 1 3/4" x 7 1/4" LVL (2) 2x6 (2) 26 FOUNDATION AND
PLAN MARK MODEL ANCHOR ROD @ [ MIN. END POST DETAIL m 8 13 xS VT VL 226 226 SECOND FLOOR
HDU2 HDU2-8DS2.5 518 (2) 26 2,4 OR 5/5401 H5 (3) 134" x 11 7/8" LVL 2) 2x6 2) 2x6 FRAMING PLANS
STHD10 STHD10 2) 26 3/S401
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' HEADER SCHEDULE o= —

PLAN MARK HEADER SIZE JACK STUDS (UN.O.) ]| KING STUDS (UN.O)
DOl =
HU3511XSLD28 TYP. AT VALLEY H1 (2) 2x8 (2) 2x6 (2) 2x6

HU3511XSLD28 JOIST

TO VALLEY CONNECTION H2 (3) 2x8
H3 3)13/4" x71/4" LVL

(2) 2

( (2) 2x6 (2) 2x6 ___v,

FASTEN RIDGE TO LONG VALLEY H4 (3)13/4"x91/2" LVL (2) 2x6 (2) 2x6 % ‘ ‘ ‘
H5 3)13/4" x 11 7/8" LVL 2) 2x6 L ¥

w/ (3) SDW22675 SCREWS, TYP. ©) (2) (2) STRUCTURAL

ENGINEERING, P.C.
-
23 Thornbury Way

13/4" x 16" LVL Windham, ME 04062

(207) 892-0983
www.m2se.com

HANGER, TYP. AT VALLEY TO |

RIDGE CONN. :

13/4" x 16" LVL

13/4"x 16" LVL

(3) 1 3/4" x 24" LVL

HB3.62/16XSLD37

(2) 13/4"x 16 LVL

1
|

13/4" x 16" LVL

BANGOR HOUSING

REVISIONS

# DATE DESCRIPTION

ROOF FRAMING PLAN

8/21/2025 7:42:42 PNM

1/ " _ 1!_0n

PLAN NOTES:

1, ROOF RAFTERS SHALL BE 16" DEEP TJI 230 AT 2-0" oc MAX. DATE: 08/22/2025
2 EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE 2x6 AT 16" oc MAX.

3. EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE SW1. REFER TO SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE ON SHEET S401.
PROJECT # 25021

DRAWN BY: MM

CHECKED BY: MM

DRAWING SCALE As indicated
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THROUGH WALL JOINT g;i. e e
_ = & No 11288 |
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A o ] il ] - ] 5|5 ! —— - — — — —— #5x 40" LONG EA. OFFICE: 29 BLACK POINT ROAD
g R TR NS . E FACE AS SHOWN SCARBOROUGH, MAINE 04074
o SRR =3I 4 i MAIL: PO BOX #776
o / z - 3 TYPICAL WALL CONSTRUCTION JOINT SCARBOROUGH, MAINE 04070
E\I‘ = » 44 — 1'-0" MAXIMUM DIAMETER PHONE: 207-883-6307
> n - o B e e R e T WWW.GTDARCHITECTS.COM
o | 1.1 DISCONTINUE 1/2 OF REINFORCING AT A
< S 11 oo JOINT. CUT ALTERNATE BARS ON
= | ALTERNATE FACES
- NN c VT - _— ==
e " o a S N R o R S Tt s RS RPN #5x5'-0" LONG HORIZONTAL AND L t—
| Il . e e e e e NS e VERTICAL EA. FACE o —_—
N e AR s = o y =
SIZE AND SPACING OF BENT BARS TO ] T - IR N IR = —
o 3/4" CHAMFER EA. SIDE (SEE WALL AN =
MATCH LONGITUDINAL BARS JOINT SEALANT DETAIL WHERE N4 It N e s T
EXTERIOR GRADE IS HIGHER THAN e NS o a=
20" LAP FOOTING STEEL NTERIOR SLAB 25:;5;4 XM : Op—rr =
TYPICAL WALL CONTROL JOINT | V7R
<’ SN A SR ? {
MAXIMUM SPACING BETWEEN CORNER AND WALL e SE e . ‘;'__AJA_‘
JOINT SHALL BE 15-0". WALL JOINTS SHALL BE e T lEN s LS| T #9S0TLONG DIAGONAL AT STRUCTURAL
A o o e N a s s T N A\; -l CORNERS TYP
SPACED AT 40'-0" MAXIMUM TR I AEDRE ’ .’ENGINEERING, P.C.
B PR ERTI R 25 homoury iy
SR I RIS LU LIN] B W'?Sgiﬁsg“ﬁié’é‘?”
2 3
12" = 10" 112" = 10" 112" = 10" 112" = 10"
WALL SHEATHING
SLAB ON GRADE (SEE PLAN) STUD WAL (D
A ~
CONCRETE SLAB VAPOR RETARDER COORD. w/ ARCH SAWCUT JOINT TO 1/4 SLAB —
ON GRADE THICKNESS CONT. 2x6 P.T. PLATE w/ CD
NOTE: SAWCUTS TO BE MADE WITHIN 24 1/2'0 x 9" EMBED. ANCHOR . SLAB ON GRADE
\ a HOURS OF PLACING CONCRETE RODS AT 40" oc MAX. 5112 (SEE PLAN) )
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RN P AR PR, PP ' 0-0-06 - . - T/WALL ELEV O
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 NATIVE SUBGRADE OR SLAB CONTROL JOINT B o
TYPICAL INTERIOR SLAB SECTION COMPACTED FILL. " ( ' )
(2) #4 x 20" LONG AT T/ SLAB FOUNDATION WALL Rk %
_ 11— #5AT32"0c MAX. ALT Z
TYPICAL WALL REINF. (SEE = o) HOOK DIRECTION ¢
SECTIONS) 2-0 DOOR OPENING 2-0 5" CONCRETE SLAB REINF ?gﬁf\gmg%Eiggr[l\lfls’ﬁé\%mPRlOR i e (2) #4 CONT. TOP <
. o 2 - .
FOUNDATION WALL COORD. w/ ARCH Wi #5 AT 12" oc EW. ey ;/ / AND BOTTOM o
X Wl
T/ WALL ELEV . A
SEE PLAN — — b I FE — B w| = i\-l 5 3 —_— \“'\' - 4 il — — —r — CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE (SEE 4| - T/ FOOTING ELEV f}
TN b ) WS N ]t e RSN R AR S @ _an TYPICAL SLAB SECTIONS) e e SEE PLAN
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